Interpretation and General Clauses Ordinance

Resolution

(Under section 34(4) of the Interpretation and General Clauses Ordinance (Cap. 1))

Resolved that in relation to the —

- (a) Electoral Affairs Commission (Registration) (Electors for Legislative Council Functional Constituencies) (Voters for Election Committee Subsectors) (Members of Election Committee) (Amendment) Regulation 2011, published in the Gazette as Legal Notice No. 71 of 2011;
- (b) Electoral Affairs Commission (Nominations Advisory Committees (Legislative Council)) (Amendment) Regulation 2011, published in the Gazette as Legal Notice No. 72 of 2011;
- (c) Electoral Affairs Commission (Electoral Procedure) (Legislative Council) (Amendment) Regulation 2011, published in the Gazette as Legal Notice No. 73 of 2011;
- (d) Electoral Affairs Commission (Electoral Procedure) (District Councils) (Amendment) Regulation 2011, published in the Gazette as Legal Notice No. 74 of 2011;
- (e) Electoral Affairs Commission (Electoral Procedure) (Election Committee) (Amendment) Regulation 2011, published in the Gazette as Legal Notice No. 75 of 2011;

- (f) Electoral Procedure (Chief Executive Election) (Amendment) Regulation 2011, published in the Gazette as Legal Notice No. 76 of 2011;
- (g) Electoral Procedure (Village Representative Election) (Amendment) Regulation 2011, published in the Gazette as Legal Notice No. 77 of 2011;
- (h) Particulars Relating to Candidates on Ballot Papers (Legislative Council and District Councils) (Amendment) Regulation 2011, published in the Gazette as Legal Notice No. 78 of 2011; and
- (i) Electoral Affairs Commission (Financial Assistance for Legislative Council Elections and District Council Elections) (Application and Payment Procedure) (Amendment) Regulation 2011, published in the Gazette as Legal Notice No. 79 of 2011,

and laid on the table of the Legislative Council on 18 May 2011, the period for amending subsidiary legislation referred to in section 34(2) of the Interpretation and General Clauses Ordinance (Cap. 1) be extended under section 34(4) of that Ordinance to the meeting of 6 July 2011.